
IMPORTANT DATES SCHOOL YEAR 2025​
 

 

TERM FOUR SCHOOL DATES & EVENTS 

Monday 6th October​ ​ ​ Term 4 begins - for all students 

Monday 6th - Friday 10th October​                     Foundation to Year 4 Intensive Swimming Week at Geelong Aquatic Centre 

Friday 17th October​ ​ ​ Mercy Feast Day - Mercy students wear BLUE 

Tuesday 21st October                                          2026 Foundation Parents Wine & Cheese Gathering 

Friday 24th October​ ​ ​ Year 6 Water Safety and Surfing Session 

Friday 24th October                                             Foundation Butleigh Farm Excursion 

Friday 24th October                                             Year 2 and 3 Geelong Art Gallery & Library Excursion 

Monday 27th October​ ​ ​ Year 5 Water Safety and Kayaking Session - POSTPONED 

Tuesday 28th October              ​                     Foundation 2026 Students Transition Session One 

Monday 3rd November​ ​ School Closure Day - Student Free Day 

Tuesday 4th November​ ​ Public Holiday - Melbourne Cup Holiday  

Thursday 6th November                                      Year 3 Scienceworks Excursion 

Tuesday 11th November                                      Remembrance Day 

Tuesday 11th November             ​                     Foundation 2026 Students Transition Session Two 

Wednesday 19th November​ ​ Year 3 - Sacrament of Reconciliation 

Monday 24th November                                     Year 5 Water Safety and Kayaking Session - NEW DATE 

Tuesday 25th November             ​                     Foundation 2026 Students Transition Session Three 

Thursday 27th November                                    School Concert - ‘Broadway Bound’ at The Arena from 5:45pm 

Friday 28th November                                         P & F ‘Concert Recovery’ Special Lunch Day 

Monday 1st December​​                     School Closure Day - Student Free Day 

Tuesday 2nd December                                       P & F AGM at 7:00pm 

Friday 5th December                                           Gregor McLeod Day - Students wear RED 

Monday 8th December​ ​ Tabloid Sports Day 

Tuesday 9th December​​ ​ Whole School ‘Step Up Day’ - Including 2026 Foundation Students 

Tuesday 9th December​                                        Year 6 Celebration Night - NEW DATE 

Tuesday 10th December                                      Year 7 Camp Packing Day - Students do not attend school  

Wed 11th & Thurs 12th December ​                    Year 6 Camp - Kangaroobie 

Tuesday 16th December​ ​ Last Day of Term 4 - Final Assembly & Hat toss from 12:30pm - 1:00pm dismissal 
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